GRUNDFOS DATA BOOKLET
Hydro Solo-E
Complete booster systems
50/60 Hz
T
a
b
le

ta
Hydro Solo-E 2
Type key
Example Hydro Solo -E CRIE 15-3 U8 A- A- A- A- ABCDE
Name
System type
E: E pump
S: S pump
Pump type
Voltage code
U1: 3 x 380-415 V, N, PE, 50/60 Hz
U2: 3 x 380-415 V, PE, 50/60 Hz
U7: 1 x 200-240 V, PE, 50/60 Hz
U8: 1 x 200-240 V, N, PE, 50/60 Hz
UX: Custom voltage rating (CSU variant)
Design
A: Standard range
B: Main switch or controller, wall mounted with 5 m cable
Starting method
A: E
B: DOL
C: SD
Material combination
A: Stainless steel outlet manifold and standard valve
B: Stainless steel outlet manifold and stainless steel inlet manifold
C: Galvanised steel manifold
D: Galvanised steel manifold and base frame
X: Customised
Drinking water approvals
A: ACS-approved components
B: Belgaqua-approved components
D: DVGW-approved components
K: KIWA-approved components
N: NFS-approved components
V: WRAS-approved components
W: WRAS-approved system
Y: No special approval
Options
A: Standard hydraulics
B: Base frame
C: Base frame with machine shoes
D: Sensor as dry-running protection
E: Pressure switch as dry-running protection
F: Level switch for dry-running protection
G: CIM module included
H: Without non-return valve
L: Non-return valve on the inlet side
M: Pressure gauge on the inlet side
S: CSU variant
U: Undersized motor
X: More than five options
5
P